PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
BEYOND DESIGN, IN	IC.			03/03/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	FELLOWES, INC.					
Street Address:	1789 Norwoo	1789 Norwood Avenue				
City:	Itasca					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60143					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 293		29386	3377			
Application Number: 29386377 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Fax Number:	(703)77	0-7901		e		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 703-770-7900		@pillehupdaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	Email: allison.douglas@pilisburylaw.com					
Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1400						
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			082135-0392005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bryan P. Collins			
Total Attachments: 4 source=082135-0392005_BD_Assig#page1.tif source=082135-0392005_BD_Assig#page2.tif source=082135-0392005_BD_Assig#page3.tif source=082135-0392005_BD_Assig#page4.tif						

Attorney's Docket No. 082135-0392005 Client Reference: Dkt. 79-DES PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Assignor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Pursuant to the Product Design Services Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, the consideration therein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Beyond Design, Inc. 4515 N. Ravenswood Ave. Chicago, IL 60640 United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Fellowes, Inc. 1789 Norwood Avenue Itasca, IL 60143 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SHREDDER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0002 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Beyond Design, Inc.	
	ASSIGNOR	
In the presence of: Sig: Amy Buehne	SIG: NAME: TITLE: $P(RECTOP oF NPD/DES/GN)$ DATE: $O_3 - O_3 - (1)$	

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0003 Attorney's Docket No. 082135-0392005 Client Reference: Dkt. 79-DES PATENT

For:	U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Application
By:	Assignor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Pursuant to the Product Design Services Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, the consideration therein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Beyond Design, Inc. 4515 N. Ravenswood Ave. Chicago, IL 60640 United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Fellowes, Inc. 1789 Norwood Avenue Itasca, IL 60143 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SHREDDER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026097 FRAME: 0004 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Beyond Design, Inc.	
	ASSIGNOR	2.11.116
	SIG:	Alffontie .
In the presence of:	NAME:	
sig: Abuh	TITLE:	SAMOR INDUSTRIAL BOSKINGK
Name: <u>Arny Buenne</u>	DATE:	3/3/2011
U		•

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/08/2011